



INDIVIDUAL CABINET MEMBER AND OFFICER DELEGATED DECISIONS FRIDAY, 30 APRIL 2021

Please find enclosed Decision Notice in connection with the following:

ODD6 AWARD OF CONTRACT : AIR SOURCE HEAT PUMPS (Pages 2 - 3)

Queries regarding these documents

Please contact Liz Bateson, Democratic Services - email ebateson@lancaster.gov.uk.

Democratic Services, Town Hall, Dalton Square, Lancaster, LA1 1PJ

Published on FRIDAY, 30 APRIL 2021



Promoting City, Coast & Countryside EXECUTIVE DECISIONS TAKEN BY DELEGATED OFFICER **NOTICE OF DECISION**

TITLE OF DECISION: Award of Contract: Air Source Heat Pumps					
NAME OF DECISION TAKER:	KIERAN KEANE				
POSITION AND RESPONSIBILITY HELD:	CHIEF EXECUTIVE				
CONTACT OFFICER:	ELLIOTT GRIMSHAW				
TELEPHONE:	01524 582833				
E-MAIL:	egrimshaw@lancaster.gov.uk				
Details of Decision: That the contract for Air Source Heat Pumps be awarded to Ivegate Ltd.					
Reasons for the decision:					
On 23 rd March 2021 Cabinet provided delegated authority to the Chief Executive to award contracts linked to the PSDS project when a decision was ready to be made: (Decision to Award Contract – Solar Scheme SALC – Minute 128 refers).					
A Mini competition was completed by officers and the council's procurement and energy management consultants, through The Chest portal. Seven pre-qualified suppliers were invited to tender.					
Ivegate Renewable Energy provided the most comprehensive return and scored the highest out of the three compliant submissions. The cost of the contract is wholly covered by the Public Sector Decarbonisation Scheme funding and falls within the estimated budget for the work.					
Is the decision URGENT					
NO ALTHOUGH THE FULL DECARBONISATION PROJECT NEEDS TO BE COMPLETED BY 30^{TH} SEPTEMBER 2021 AS A CONDITION OF THE PSDS FUNDING GRANT.					
I CONFIRM THAT I HAVE BEEN CONSULTED ON THE ABOVE DECISION AND THAT IT IS URGENT AND REASONABLE IN ALL THE CIRCUMSTANCES. (IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 17 OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY PROCEDURE RULES) SIGNATURE OF THE OVERVIEW & SCRUTINY CHAIR: N/A					
SIGNATURE OF DECISION TA	KER:				
	Vieran Veare				
DATE:	29.04.2021				



Promoting City, Coast & Countryside

THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY DEMOCRATIC SERVICES			REF NO.	ODD6
DATE DECISION TAKEN:	23.3.21 (Decision to proceed with award of contract taken by Cabinet)	IMPLEMENTATION DATE (publication day + 5 working days): Cabinet's decision to authorise officers to complete the award of contract was subject to call-in. The call-in period expired at 5pm on Tuesday 6 th April 2021.		
DATE DECISION PUBLISHED:	30.4.21			